31 (Official Form 1)(1/08) United	States I	Bankr	uptcy (Court	· 			Voluntary Petition
Cer	itral Dist	rict of C	Californi	ia				
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): McKnight Property Holdings, LLC.				Name o	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				All Oth (includ	All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxe (if more than one, state all) 27-0611674	payer I.D. (IT	IN) No./C	omplete EIN	(if more	than one, sta	ite all)		Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, 231 E. Alessandro Blvd. Suite A-4-Riverside, CA			ZIP Code	Street /	Address of .	Joint Debtor (No. and St	treet, City, and State): ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place	of Business:	9	2508	County	of Resider	ice or of the F	Principal Pl	lace of Business:
Riverside	0. Bus .							
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from s	treet address)	:		Mailin	g Address o	f Joint Debto	r (if differe	ent from street address):
			ZIP Code					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debti (if different from street address above):	218 156	31 Gains 885 Was	chero Rd borough hington S CA 92504	ُ Dr. St.,				
Type of Debtor			f Business	.,		Chapter	of Bankru etition is F	ptcy Code Under Which Filed (Check one box)
(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) ☐ Check one box) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as d in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank ☐ Other ☐ Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organ under Title 26 of the United Code (the Internal Revenue Code (the Internal Revenue Code)			defined	☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte	er 9 er 11 er 12	O C O	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding	
			inization I States	defined	re primarily co in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an individual, family, or h	nsumer debts 101(8) as dual primaril	s, Debts are primarily business debts.	
Filing Fee (Check	one box)			Check	one box:		Chapter 11	1 Debtors as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
■ Full Filing Fee attached □ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applattach signed application for the court's co	insideration c	ertilving ti	hat the debto	Check	Debtor is :	not a small bu	usiness deb	tor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). liquidated debts (excluding debts owed
is unable to pay fee except in installments Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to attach signed application for the court's co	, Rule 1006(h chanter 7 inc	o). See Offic dividuals c	cial Form 3A. only), Must		to insiders all applica A plan is	or affiliates) ble boxes: being filed w	are less that ith this petin were solid accordance	ition. cited prepetition from one or more with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).
Statistical/Administrative Information ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be availal ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt pr there will be no funds available for distrib	operty is exc	luded and	administrati		es paid.		ТН	IS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors 1- 50- 100- 200- 49 99 199 999		5,001- 10,000	10,901- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000		FILED AUG 0 5 2009
Estimated Assets	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000 00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		CLERK U.S BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALLFORNIA BY: Deputy Clerk
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,000 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		<i>V</i>

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

McKnight Property Holdings, LLC.

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11. United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Debtor

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Wayani Taylor (SBI) 220310) Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

WATKING J. TAYWE, ESQ.

Firm Name

1211 S. VAN NESS AUF.

Los Angeles, CA 90019

Address

323 · 974 · 0596
Telephone Number

8/4/09

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debior.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Authorized Individual

Agena Caines

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Managing Member

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

l declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b), and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

About Time Legal Data, Inc.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

11801 Pierce St., Suite 224 Riverside Ca. 92504

Address (951) 710-3133 Fax: (909) 884-9140

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person,or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110: 18 U.S.C. §156.

MC KNIGHT PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO EMERGENCY MEETING OF MEMBERS

Date of Meeting:

July 22, 2009

Present:

Agena Caines Alonia Bausley

Absent:

None

The above stated members of MC KNIGHT PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC., held an emergency meeting on July 22, 2009, at the offices of McKnight Property Holdings, LLC, located at 231 E. Alessandro Blvd., Ste. 448, Riverside, California 92508. At the meeting, discussion was held concerning the current financial situation of the Limited Liability Company. Discussion was had concerning having the Corporation file a Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Petition and hiring Buddy Taylor, Esq. to represent the corporation in the proceedings.

After discussion, all of the members being present, it was voted by a 2-0 vote to give the Limited Liability Company the authority to file a voluntary Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Petition in the Central District of California, Riverside Division, and to hire Buddy Taylor, Esq. to represent the corporation in the proceedings.

RESOLVED, that the Limited Liability Company is hereby authorized to file a voluntary Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Petition in the Central District of California, Riverside Division, and to hire Buddy Taylor, Esq. to represent the corporation in the proceedings.

Dated: July 22, 2009

Agena Caines, Managing Member

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re	McKnight Property Holdings, LLC.		Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC P.O. Box 79001 Phoenix, AZ 85062-9001	Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC P.O. Box 79001 Phoenix, AZ 85062-9001	SFR 4bdrm 1.5 bth 2681 SF 17007 Ranchero Rd. Riverside Ca. 92504	Contingent Unliquidated	180,560.74 (325,000.00 secured) (614,915.25 senior lien)
Carrington Mortgage Services,LLC P.O. Box 79001 Phoenix, AZ 85062-9001	Carrington Mortgage Services,LLC P.O. Box 79001 Phoenix, AZ 85062-9001	SFR 4bdrm 1.5 bth 2681 SF 17007 Ranchero Rd. Riverside Ca. 92504	Contingent Unliquidated	614,915.25 (325,000.00 secured)
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co. 2000 Avenue of the Stars Suite 910 N Los Angeles, CA 90067	Deutsche Bank National Trust Co. 2000 Avenue of the Stars Suite 910 N Los Angeles, CA 90067	4bdrm 2.5 bth 3289 SF 2181 Gainsborough Dr, Riverside Ca. 92506	Contingent Unliquidated	727,976.66 (526,000.00 secured)

R4	(Official	Form 4)	(12/07)	Cont
D4	TOTHCIAL	FORM 411	2/11/	u anr.

In re McKnight Property Holdings, LLC.

Case No.	

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
				MAC.
7 7 7 7 7 W M. M.				
		-		<u></u>

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I	I, the Managing Member of the	corporation named as the del	btor in this case,	declare under	penalty of perjury that I
have read	I the foregoing list and that it is	true and correct to the best o	f my information	and belief.	
~ 11	/		·//		

Date 8/4/09

Signature

Agena Chines Managing Member

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC P.O. Box 79001 Phoenix, AZ 85062-9001

Atlantic & Pacific Foreclosure Services, LLC P.O. Box 16245 Irvine, California 92623

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company 2000 Avenue of The Stars, Suite 910-N 9th Floor Los Angeles, CA. 90067

HSBC Bank USA NA Trust 2006-D 1105 N. Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 McKnight Property Holdings, LLC 231 E. Alessandro Blvd., Ste. 448 Riverside, CA. 92508

United States Trustee Central District of California Riverside Division 3685 Main St., Suite 300 Riverside, CA. 92501